
Subject: Councilman's Participation / Fleet Week Welcome Party
From: Sandra Ciaramitaro <sandra.ciaramitaro@lacity.org>
Date: 08/10/2017 03:51 PM
To: Gianine Rizzi <grizzi@sanpedrobid.com>
CC: Lorena Parker <lparker@sanpedrobid.com>, Amy Gebert
<amy.gebert@lacity.org>, David Robertson <David.A.Roberts@lacity.org>, Ryan
Ferguson <ryan.ferguson@lacity.org>

Gianine 

I had an opportunity to speak to Amy, also cc'd here
The Councilman will start the mural presentation at 6:00pm under the Marquee at the Warner
Grand.. We would like to request the band's mic and their sound if possible. He will present a
certificate to the artist and possibly ask him up to say a few words. Then they will walk over to
the mural for photo opp. The entire presentation will take no longer than 15-20 mins.
He will walk over to the main stage between 6:45pm & 7:00pm. Let me know if that time will
work?
The Councilman will not be presenting any certs that evening. All cert presentations will take
place during Council Presentation earlier that day. 

Hoping this information will help

Sandra Ciaramitaro
Council Aide/Special Events
Office of Councilmember
Joe Buscaino
15th District
Phone: 310-732-4515
Fax:     310-732-4500
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